Gala. 

E. In pursuance of the said decision, the Mumbai Housing and Area 

Development Board, vide its offer letter No. Dy.CO (EM-I) 352/03 

dated 10-06-2003 issued the offer letter to Smt. Dimple N. Gala and 

requested her to make the payment of Rs.1,99,10,404/- (Rs. One 

Crore Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Four 

only) towards premium and the Lease Rent at the rate of 

Rs.4,99,760/- (Four Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Sixty Only) per year (per annum), on the terms and conditions 

hereinafter appearing and contained. 

F. In the meantime, Smt. Dimple N. Gala by her letter had requested 

the Mumbai Housing Board to transfer her interest in respect of 

Project Land in favour of the Promoters herein M/S ORIENT

[...]

Lacks Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Four Only) towards 

premium (hereinafter called as the said Lease Premium) and Rs. 

4,97,760/- (Rs. Four Lacks Ninety-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 

and sixty only) towards the Lease Rent for or the period from May, 

2004 to April, 2005 and also paid Rs. 2, 10,166/- (Rs. Two Lacks Ten 

Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six only) towards the transfer fee 

(the receipt of which the Authority did admit and acknowledge). 

L. In consideration of the said Lease Premium and the said Lease Rent 

for the period from May, 2004 to April, 2005 paid by the  Promoters 

to the said Authority before execution of the Deed of Lease and in